
 Woodie's DIY Juvenile U12 - U19 Championships 
Tullamore, 3rd & 4th July 2010 

 

Girls Results 
 

U.12 Girl's 60 m 

Wind : -1.2 
Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  207 Moses, Gina St. Gerards A.C.  8.57  8.36 

   2  208 Scott, Molly St. L. O'Toole A.C.  8.47  8.49 

   3  547 Crossan, Arlene Letterkenny A.C.  8.83  8.77 
   4  551 Smith, Ciara Bailieboro A.C.  8.96  9.01 

   5  209 Sheehy, Shannon Navan A.C.  8.99  9.02 

   6  775 Torrans, Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 8.92  9.03 
   7  770 Barry, Emily Donore Harriers A.C.  8.99  9.10 

   8 1387 Gannon, Alannah Westport A.C.  8.86  9.11 

 1388 Flynn, Roisin Galway City Harriers A.C. 9.03   
  773 Magee, Katie Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 9.06   

  545 O'Donnell, Ailbhe Rosses A.C.  9.32   

 1389 Mc Donnell, Sarah Galway City Harriers A.C. 9.42   
 

 

U.12 Girl's 600 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  212 Mc Nulty, Maeve Mullingar Harriers A.C.   1.47.85 

   2  547 Crossan, Arlene Letterkenny A.C.    1.48.66 

   2 1052 Cotter, Stephanie West Muskerry A.C.    1.49.57 
   4  768 Gleeson, Laoighse Dundrum South Dublin A.C.   1.49.75 

   5 1053 Egan, Sharon Kilmihil A.C.    1.52.13 

   6  213 Ward, Laura St. L. O'Toole A.C.    1.52.84 
   7  554 Mc Cutcheon, Jane Enniskillen    1.54.23 

   8 1389 Mc Donnell, Sarah Galway City Harriers A.C.   1.56.39 

   9  769 O'Gorman, Nicole Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.   1.57.72 
  10 1388 Flynn, Roisin Galway City Harriers A.C.   1.57.86 

  11 1054 Mc Carthy, Emma Tralee Harriers A.C.    1.58.14 
  12 1391 Lee, Shannon Athenry A.C.    2.03.59 

 

 

U.12 Girl's Long Jump 

Place No Name  Club  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  
   1  547 Crossan, Arlene Letterkenny A.C.      4.56 4.56 

   2  208 Scott, Molly St. L. O'Toole A.C.      4.46 4.46 

   3 1056 Corcoran, Anne Ferrybank A.C.      4.31 4.31 
   4 1393 Mc Greevy, Tara Westport A.C.      4.25 4.25 

   5 1061 Twomey, Shauna Carrick-on-Suir A.C.      4.10 4.10 

   6  546 Hanna, Amy Rosses A.C.      4.08 4.08 
   7  545 O'Donnell, Ailbhe Rosses A.C.      4.04 4.04 

   8 1060 Hicks, Carla Bandon A.C.      4.00 4.00 

   9  209 Sheehy, Shannon Navan A.C.      3.97 3.97 
  10 1387 Gannon, Alannah Westport A.C.      3.84 3.84 

  11 1388 Flynn, Roisin Galway City Harriers A.C.     3.82 3.82 

  12  775 Torrans, Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C.     3.79 3.79 
  13 1054 Mc Carthy, Emma Tralee Harriers A.C.      3.78 3.78 

  14  555 Mc Hugh, Vanessa Lifford A.C.      3.54 3.54 

  15  777 Coombs, Katie Donore Harriers A.C.      3.48 3.48 
 

 

U.12 Girl's High Jump 

Place No Name  Club  1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.36 1.38 1.40 

  

   1 1387 Gannon, Alannah Westport A.C. O O O O O O O XO O
 XXX 

   2  207 Moses, Gina St. Gerards A.C. O O O O O O XXX    

   3 1056 Corcoran, Anne Ferrybank A.C. O O O O XO O XXX    
   4 1057 Healy, Molly Belgooly A.C. O XO O O XXO XO XXX    

   5  215 Kiely, Evie Kilkenny City Harriers O O O O XXO XXX     

   6  214 Reynolds, Sinead Cushinstown A.C. O O O O XXX      
   6 1402 Cummins, Aisling Craughwell A.C. O O O O XXX      

   8  773 Magee, Katie Dundrum South Dublin O XO O XO XXX      

   9 1059 Burke, Molly Ballincollig  A.C. O O O XXO XXX      
  10  770 Barry, Emily Donore Harriers A.C. - O O XXX       

  11  216 Doyle, Caoimhe Cushinstown A.C. O O XO XXX       

  12 1058 Barrett, Heather Liscarroll A.C. XO O XXO XXX       
  13  549 Craig, Shannon Lifford A.C. O O XXX        

  13  772 Rehill, Saoirse Lucan Harriers A.C. O O XXX        

  15  556 Finnegan, Ciara Inny Vale A.C. O XXX         

  15 1395 Chambers, Jennifer Westport A.C. O XXX         

 

 



U.12 Girl's Shot 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  
   1  218 Fogarty, Niamh Mullingar Harriers A.C.       9.13 

   2 1056 Corcoran, Anne Ferrybank A.C.        8.80 

   3 1063 O'Brien, Orlaith Ferrybank A.C.        8.69  

   4  217 Dowling, Nicole St. Abbans A.C.        8.52 

   5 1062 Motherway, Cleeva Midleton A.C.        8.35 

   6  553 Mc Dyer, Bridget Rosses A.C.        8.19 
   7 1057 Healy, Molly Belgooly A.C.        7.66 

   8  544 Mc Granaghan, Niamh Finn Valley A.C.        7.44 

   9 1398 Duffy, Orla Lough Ree A.C.        6.87 
   10  543 Kennedy, Chloe Finn Valley A.C.        6.59 

   11 1401 Oates, Amy North Sligo A.C.        6.48  

   12 1399 Noone, Larrissa Lough Ree A.C.        6.35 
   13  219 Power, Siobhan St. Joseph's A.C.        6.05 

   14  220 Casey, Grace Eire Og A.C.        5.61 

   15 1400 Gilligan, Kate Craughwell A.C.        5.35 
 

 

U.12 Girl's Ball Throw 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1  544 Mc Granaghan, Niamh Finn Valley A.C.  34.83      34.83 
   2  220 Casey, Grace Eire Og A.C.  32.53      32.53 

   3 1065 O'Dwyer, Laura Tipperary Town A.C.  31.21      31.21 

   4  550 Bradley, Niamh Lifford A.C.  30.79      30.79 
   5 1064 Lenihan, Eimear Liscarroll A.C.  30.28      30.28 

   6 1067 Lenihan, Noelle Liscarroll A.C.  30.20      30.20 

   7 1066 O'Herlihy, Kate Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 29.79      29.79 
   8  221 Murphy, Cliona St. Senans A.C.  27.94      27.94 

   9 1395 Chambers, Jennifer Westport A.C.  26.88      26.88 

  10  218 Fogarty, Niamh Mullingar Harriers A.C. 26.45      26.45 
  11  543 Kennedy, Chloe Finn Valley A.C.  26.25      26.25 

  12  209 Sheehy, Shannon Navan A.C.  26.03      26.03 

  13  548 Stewart, Amy Lifford A.C.  25.21      25.21 
  14 1396 Duggan, Michelle Craughwell A.C.  24.17      24.17 

  15 1389 Mc Donnell, Sarah Galway City Harriers A.C. 23.87      23.87 

  16 1814 Flattery, Lauren Donore Harriers A.C.  23.00      23.00 
 

 

U.13 Girl's 80 m 

Wind : -1.8 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 
  

   1 1072 Murphy, Phoebe Clonmel A.C.  10.80  10.63 

   2  242 Freeman, Ara Greystones & District A.C. 11.04  10.76 
   3 1073 Wright, Chelsie Leevale A.C.  10.81  10.76 

   4 1407 Mc Nally, Tara Craughwell A.C.  11.00  10.89 

   5  559 Kelly, Colleen Cranford A.C.  10.96  11.01 
   6  778 Power, Nadia Templeogue A.C.  11.11  11.05 

   7 1074 O'Carroll, Aoife Tralee Harriers A.C.  11.07  11.07 
   8 1075 Foley, Amy Ferrybank A.C.  11.30  11.19 

  227 Kane, Aideen St. Killians A.C.  11.33   

 1410 Fahy, Ciara Claremorris A.C.  11.37   
  237 Corri, Emer North Laois A.C.  11.41   

 1408 Forkan, Aislin Swinford A.C.  11.43   

  779 Murphy, Aisling Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 11.47   
  560 Brady, Aine Annalee A.C.  11.49   

  558 Dolan, Sorcha Finn Valley A.C.  11.59   

  238 Bolger, Denise Caim A.C.   11.73   
  557 Byrne, Sasha Finn Valley A.C.  11.91   

 

 

U.13 Girl's 600 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 
  

   1  778 Power, Nadia Templeogue A.C.    1.41.73 

   2 1409 Beirne, Dearbhaile Mohill A.C.    1.44.84 
   3  239 Finegan, Rose Bohermeen A.C.    1.47.10 

   4 1411 Mc Gonigle, Caeloinn Sligo A.C.     1.49.42 

   5  223 Guilfoyle, Keelin Tullamore Harriers A.C.   1.50.43 
   6 1076 Flynn, Sinead West Waterford A.C.    1.50.80 

   7  570 Hammill, Amy Glaslough Harriers A.C.   1.51.35 

   8 1077 Cooper, Christine Spa Muckross A.C.    1.52.56 
   9 1408 Forkan, Aislin Swinford A.C.    1.53.35 

  10  240 Kealy, Lauren St. L. O'Toole A.C.    1.54.97 

  11  842 Devine, Eryn Skerries A.C.    1.55.78 
  12  566 Quinn, Lucy Newry A.C.    2.00.31 

  13  781 Clarke, Kayleigh Tallaght A.C.    2.07.73 

 
 

U.13 Girl's 60 m Hurdles 



Wind : -2.3 
Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 
  

   1  227 Kane, Aideen St. Killians A.C.  10.06  9.81 

   2  230 O'Donnell, Christine Gowran A.C.  10.44  9.93 

   3 1068 O'Connor, Denise Tramore A.C.  10.68  10.24 

   4  560 Brady, Aine Annalee A.C.  10.9H  10.28 

   5  232 Borel, Amaris Parnell A.C.  10.67  10.41 
   6 1070 Mc Grath, Kate West Waterford A.C.  10.78  10.49 

   7 1069 Blake, Cliodhna St. John's (Clare) A.C. 10.77  10.80 

   8  784 Dunne, Rachael Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 11.00  10.82 
  779 Murphy, Aisling Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 11.30   

 1071 Cussen, Laura Old Abbey A.C.  11.33   

 1801 Friel, Grainne Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 11.38   
 1403 Cahill, Grace Athenry A.C.  11.73   

 1405 Keane, Eimear Athenry A.C.  12.27   

 1404 Connaire, Catherine Galway City Harriers A.C. 12.30   
 1406 Keane, Niamh Athenry A.C.  12.73   

  563 Mc Cafferty, Aimee Tir Chonaill A.C.  13.16   

  231 Kelly, Niamh Boyne A.C.  DQ   
 

 

U.13 Girl's High Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 

  

   1  235 Naddy, Aoife Gowran A.C.  O O O O XO O XO O              XXX 
   2  231 Kelly, Niamh Boyne A.C.  - O O O O O XXO XXX  

   3 1407 Mc Nally, Tara Craughwell A.C.  - O O O O O XXX   

   3 1403 Cahill, Grace Athenry A.C.  O O O O O O XXX   
   5 1071 Cussen, Laura Old Abbey A.C.  - O O XO XO XXX    

   6 1069 Blake, Cliodhna St. John's (Clare) A.C. - O O O XXO XXX    

   7  222 Morland, Elizabeth Cushinstown A.C.  O O XO XXO XXO XXX    
   8  781 Clarke, Kayleigh Tallaght A.C.  - - XO O XXX     

   9 1079 Buckley, Kerri Bandon A.C.  O O O XO XXX     

  10  236 Reynolds, Orna Cushinstown A.C.  O O O XXO XXX     
  10 1413 Lavelle, Sarah Westport A.C.  O O O XXO XXX     

  12  557 Byrne, Sasha Finn Valley A.C.  - O O XXX      

  12  570 Hammill, Amy Glaslough Harriers A.C. O O O XXX      
  14 1080 Farnan, Leah Nenagh Olympic A.C.O O XXX       

     1801 Friel, Grainne Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O O O XXO XXO XXX    

 
 

U.13 Girl's Long Jump 

Place No Name  Club  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1 1081 Harrison, Aoife Ferrybank A.C.      4.70 4.70 

   2  227 Kane, Aideen St. Killians A.C.      4.63 4.63 
   3  222 Morland, Elizabeth Cushinstown A.C.      4.54 4.54 

   4  557 Byrne, Sasha Finn Valley A.C.      4.43 4.43 

   5  560 Brady, Aine Annalee A.C.      4.42 4.42 
   6 1403 Cahill, Grace Athenry A.C.      4.39 4.39 

   7  228 Mc Cabe, Sophie Bree A.C.       4.33 4.33 
   8  241 Molloy, Ann Marie Tullamore Harriers A.C.     4.20 4.20 

   9 1408 Forkan, Aislin Swinford A.C.      4.17 4.17 

  10 1082 Whelan, lauren Emerald A.C.      4.13 4.13 
  11  780 Ferry, Niamh Crusaders A.C.      4.05 4.05 

  12  572 Doherty, Sarah Rosses A.C.      3.99 3.99 

  13 1068 O'Connor, Denise Tramore A.C.      3.98 3.98 
  14 1416 Mc Gann, Anna St. Ronans A.C.      3.93 3.93 

  15  568 Duncan, Ava Tir Chonaill A.C.      3.79 3.79 

  16 1415 Costello, Emily Westport A.C.      3.60 3.60 
 

 

U.13 Girl's Javelin 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1 1412 Walsh, Michaela Swinford A.C.  20.07 18.85 21.49 16.94 18.95 20.21 21.49 
   2  233 Holden, Aoife Thomastown A.C.  X 17.81 20.61 18.77 X 20.44 20.61 

   3 1075 Foley, Amy Ferrybank A.C.  12.17 16.68 19.59 14.27 14.62 10.00 19.59 

   4 1084 O'Leary, Shannon Gneeveguilla A.C.  16.58 19.42 17.37 16.61 16.33 17.65 19.42 
   5 1083 Fahy, Jade  Nenagh Olympic A.C. 14.73 17.52 15.11 19.13 18.28 16.46 19.13 

   6 1407 Mc Nally, Tara Craughwell A.C.  14.92 17.38 15.75 10.81 18.57 17.92 18.57 

   7  224 Rowan, Alannah St. Abbans A.C.  13.84 14.60 15.39 15.14 X 11.26 15.39 
   8  569 Brady, Ellen Annalee A.C.  12.72 10.29 13.87 14.36 10.30 11.06 14.36 

   9  782 O'Leary, Isobel Crusaders A.C.  13.08 13.24 13.71    13.71 

  10  229 Whelan, Chloe Enniscorthy A.C.  12.58 13.43 13.30    13.43 
  11 1085 Kingston, Erin Bandon A.C.  13.15 X 11.67    13.15 

  12  780 Ferry, Niamh Crusaders A.C.  10.60 X 11.73    11.73 

  13  234 Mc Donough, Aisling Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 11.14 10.63 X    11.14 
 

 

U.13 Girl's Shot Putt 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  



   1 1412 Walsh, Michaela Swinford A.C.  9.68     10.62 10.62 
   2  224 Rowan, Alannah St. Abbans A.C.  9.73     10.45 10.45 

   3 1418 Herron, Clara North Sligo A.C.  8.97     9.77 9.77 
   4 1086 O'Connor, Danielle Gneeveguilla A.C.  9.27     9.61 9.61 

   5  223 Guilfoyle, Keelin Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9.52     9.55 9.55 

   6 1083 Fahy, Jade  Nenagh Olympic A.C. 9.12     9.12 9.12 

   7 1085 Kingston, Erin Bandon A.C.  8.73     8.99 8.99 

   8 1087 Hayes, Sarah Skibbereen A.C.  8.38     8.55 8.55 

   9  782 O'Leary, Isobel Crusaders A.C.  7.56      7.56 
  10  780 Ferry, Niamh Crusaders A.C.  7.54      7.54 

  11  225 Nolan, Amy Brow Rangers A.C.  7.32      7.32 

  12  226 Leydon, Moya Mullingar Harriers A.C. 7.12      7.12 
  13  564 O'Rourke, Maeve Tir Chonaill A.C.  6.44      6.44 

  13  783 Collins, Olivia Crusaders A.C.  6.44      6.44 

  15  565 Keane, Molly Tir Chonaill A.C.  6.05      6.05 
  16  781 Clarke, Kayleigh Tallaght A.C.  6.02      6.02 

 

 

U.14 Girl's 80 m 

Wind : -1.1 

Final No Name   Club    Heat Semi Final 
Place    Time Time Time 

  

   1 1092 O'Callaghan Roche, Robin Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.  10.38  10.31 
   2 1421 Costello, Laura Ann  Galway City Harriers A.C.  10.42  10.43 

   3  264 Hetherington, Niamh  Dunshaughlin A.C.   10.45  10.61 

   4 1425 Kerr, Stacey  Sligo A.C.    10.76  10.75 
   5 1093 O'Shea, Fiona  Dooneen A.C.   10.70  10.81 

   6 1088 O'Halloran, Maire  Leevale A.C.   10.93  10.94 

   7 1094 Burke, Alison  Leevale A.C.   10.87  11.02 
   8 1426 tracy, Sinead  Craughwell A.C.   10.84  11.10 

  265 Doyle, Rachael  Ballon Rathoe A.C.   10.94   

  263 Stafford, Annie  Menapians A.C.   11.01   
  786 Hales, Jasmin  Clonliffe Harriers A.C.  11.04   

  581 Mc Guckian, Roseanna Ballymena & Antrim A.C.  11.05   

  587 Mc Mullin, Eva  Tir Chonaill A.C.   11.08   
  262 Shovlin, Jane  St. Killians   11.11   

 1813 Lahiff, Sarah  Templeogue A.C.   11.25   

 1422 Jennings, Connie  Claremorris A.C.   11.37   
  838 Barry, Ciara  Crusaders A.C.   11.42   

  787 Murray, Orla  Crusaders A.C.   11.57   

 
 

U.14 Girl's 800 m 

Final No Name  Club  Heat Semi Final 
Place      Time Time Time 

  

   1 1103 Bromell, Jenna Emerald A.C.   2.15.84 
   2 1105 Quinn, Aisling Ferrybank A.C.   2.19.50 

   3  259 Gallagher, Ciara Naas A.C.    2.22.79 

   4  590 Mc Ardle, Natasha Letterkenny A.C.   2.26.08 
   5 1104 Ahern, Maeve Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.  2.26.49 

   6  788 Murphy, Cassie Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  2.26.50 
   7 1434 Brannigan, Maebh Galway City Harriers A.C.  2.27.30 

   8 1106 Delargy, Aoife Templemore A.C.   2.31.36 

   9  252 Healy, Anna North Laois A.C.   2.32.69 
  10  260 Kenny, Nadine Gorey A.C.   2.33.38 

  11  588 Hutchinson, Lauren Newry A.C.   2.34.12 

  12 1837 Jameson, Caoimhe Celtic DCH A.C.   2.36.08 
  13  790 Murray, Kate Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  2.40.40 

 

 

U.14 Girl's 75 m Hurdles 

Wind : -1.8 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1  585 McGowan, Kate Tir Chonaill A.C.  11.57  11.32 
   2  584 Atkinson, Jane City of Lisburn  11.96  11.44 

   3 1421 Costello, Laura Ann Galway City Harriers A.C. 12.11  11.81 

   4 1088 O'Halloran, Maire Leevale A.C.  12.25  12.00 
   5  253 Kennedy, Rebecca Gowran A.C.  12.51  12.22 

   6  251 Fanning, Aoife Bree A.C.   12.43  12.31 

   7  586 Gillespie, Ruth Tir Chonaill A.C.  12.59  12.54 
   8  799 Comerford, Orla Raheny Shamrock A.C. 12.75  12.63 

 1089 Doyle, Kelly Anne Carrick-on-Suir A.C.  12.86   

 1090 Mc Geever, Saoirse Clonmel A.C.  12.93   
  254 Morris, Annabelle Blackrock A.C.  13.24   

  838 Barry, Ciara Crusaders A.C.  13.35   

 1091 O'Donnell, Aisling Nenagh Olympic A.C. 13.37   
 1422 Jennings, Connie Claremorris A.C.  13.46   

 1424 Mc Gwyne, Sorcha Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 14.15   

 1423 Crossley, Mollie Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 14.19   
 

 



U.14 Girl's Long Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  
   1  256 Dunne, Ciara Crookstown Millview A.C. 4.80 4.65 4.80 4.52 4.68 X 4.80 

   2  581 Mc Guckian, Roseanna  Ballymena & Antrim A.C. X 4.61 4.67 4.61 4.77 4.78 4.78 

   3 1093 O'Shea, Fiona Dooneen A.C.  4.68 4.49 4.65 4.43 3.76 4.44 4.68 

   4  585 McGowan, Kate Tir Chonaill A.C.  X 4.55 4.63 4.56 X X 4.63 

   5  263 Stafford, Annie Menapians A.C.  4.60 4.59 4.16 3.90 3.96 4.57 4.60 

   6 1099 Ryan, Deirbhile Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.61 4.32 4.51 4.43 4.44 4.60 4.60 
   7  786 Hales, Jasmin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 4.47 4.39 4.38 4.10 X 4.49 4.49 

   8  254 Morris, Annabelle Blackrock A.C.  4.28 4.33 4.46 4.18 4.09 3.69 4.46 

   9  801 Andrews, Tara Dublin Striders A.C.  4.07 4.06 4.09    4.09 
  10 1432 Conway, Elllie Westport A.C.  3.93 3.80 3.99    3.99 

  11  795 Murphy O'Kane, Molly Donore Harriers A.C. 3.72 3.97 3.51    3.97 

  12  787 Murray, Orla Crusaders A.C.  3.91 3.94 3.80    3.94 
  13 1091 O'Donnell, Aisling Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.16 3.89 X    3.89 

 

 

U.14 Girl's High Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

  
   1 1112 Murphy, Neasa Ferrybank A.C.  - - O O O XO XXX 

   2 1101 Clancy, Rachel St. John's (Clare) A.C. - - O XO XXO XXX  

   3  584 Atkinson, Jane City of Lisburn  O O O O XXX   
   4  249 O'Donoghue, Charmain Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. O O XO XO XXX   

   5  583 Boyle, Nicole Rosses A.C.  O O O XXX    

   6  801 Andrews, Tara Dublin Striders A.C.  - - XXO XXX    
   7  251 Fanning, Aoife Bree A.C.   O O XXX     

   7  577 Rutherford, Rebekah Glenlola CS  O O XXX     

   7 1424 Mc Gwyne, Sorcha Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. O O XXX     
   7 1430 Gannon, Aoife Westport A.C.  O O XXX     

   7 1441 Letourmy, Sophie Westport A.C.  O O XXX     

  12 1432 Conway, Elllie Westport A.C.  XO X--      
 

 

U.14 Girl's Discus 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1 1099 Ryan, Deirbhile Nenagh Olympic A.C.      27.17 27.17 
   2  256 Dunne, Ciara Crookstown Millview A.C.      26.50 26.50 

   3  576 Leeper, Jade Finn Valley A.C.       22.16 22.16 

   4 1439 Hynes, Eilis Athenry A.C.       20.12 20.12 
   5 1095 Linehan, Amy Liscarroll A.C.       19.94 19.94 

   6  244 Mc Evoy, Clare St. Senans A.C.       18.04 18.04 

   7  592 Gregory, Nicole Regent House       17.74 17.74 
   8 1097 Vaughan Witts, Aoife Borrisokane A.C.       15.19 15.19 

   9  793 Cunningham, Emma Fingallians A.C.       13.11 13.11 

 
 

U.14 Girl's Shot Putt 

Place No Name   Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1 1099 Ryan, Deirbhile  Nenagh Olympic A.C.      12.35 12.35 
   2  256 Dunne, Ciara  Crookstown Millview A.C.      11.91 11.91 

   3  792 Tornsey, Ann Marie  Fingallians A.C.       11.43 11.43 

   4  250 Brady, Kelly  Bohermeen A.C.       10.87 10.87 
   5  576 Leeper, Jade  Finn Valley A.C.       10.12 10.12 

   6 1100 Mockler, Ciara  Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.      9.87 9.87 

   7  593 Martin, Susannah  Hunterhouse College       9.78 9.78 
   8 1096 O'Mahony, Lauren  Youghal A.C.       9.23 9.23 

   8  257 Nolan, Katie  Brow Rangers A.C.       9.23 9.23 

  10 1430 Gannon, Aoife  Westport A.C.       8.81 8.81 
  11 1427 Keane, Deirdre  Westport A.C.       8.65 8.65 

  12 1101 Clancy, Rachel  St. John's (Clare) A.C.      8.38 8.38 

  13 1428 Connolly, Siobhan  Craughwell A.C.       8.31 8.31 
  14 1429 Oates, Rachel  North Sligo A.C.       7.70 7.70 

  15  794 Rehill, Sarah  Lucan Harriers A.C.       7.46 7.46 

  16  793 Cunningham, Emma  Fingallians A.C.       6.54 6.54 
 

 

U.14 Girl's Javelin 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1  580 Burns, Jacqui Cookstown High School      33.73 33.73 
   2  246 Finnegan, Lauren St. Peter's A.C.       27.09 27.09 

   3  801 Andrews, Tara Dublin Striders A.C.       26.58 26.58 

   4 1096 O'Mahony, Lauren Youghal A.C.       24.97 24.97 
   5  591 Mercer, Rebecca Regent House       18.61 18.61 

   6 1437 Donoghue, Katie Craughwell A.C.       18.57 18.57 

   7  837 Mc Quade, Hannah Crusaders A.C.       18.00 18.00 
   8  244 Mc Evoy, Clare St. Senans A.C.       15.65 15.65 

   9  796 O'Hanrahan, Kate Raheny Shamrock A.C.      14.24 14.24 

  10  247 Bolger, Lisa Caim A.C.        11.55 11.55 
  11  793 Cunningham, Emma Fingallians A.C.       11.49 11.49 

 



 

U.14 Girl's Hammer 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1  579 Mc Nally, Michaela Abbey A.C.  33.73 32.35 X X X 31.95 33.73 

   2  250 Brady, Kelly Bohermeen A.C.  26.96 25.96 26.29 26.18 X 29.65 29.65 

   3  573 Moffett, Melissa Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 24.54 27.29 X X X 24.84 27.29 

   4 1097 Vaughan Witts, Aoife Borrisokane A.C.  X 24.62 25.72 26.68 23.92 X 26.68 

   5  592 Gregory, Nicole Regent House  X 21.64 20.14 20.47 X 21.68 21.68 
   6 1096 O'Mahony, Lauren Youghal A.C.  20.97 20.83 20.99 21.63 18.86 X 21.63 

   7 1095 Linehan, Amy Liscarroll A.C.  X 20.14 19.71 20.14 X X 20.14 

   8  258 Ball, Michelle Bohermeen A.C.  19.87 19.55 18.96 14.93 17.32 18.78 19.87 
   9 1098 Connolly, Sara Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 18.10 17.21 19.25    19.25 

  10  796 O'Hanrahan, Kate Raheny Shamrock A.C. 12.95 13.75 14.25    14.25 

 
 

U.15 Girl's 100 m 

Wind : -0.6 
Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  802 Keogh, Bronwyn Fingallians A.C.  12.70  12.42 

   2  267 Barney, Kathy Newbridge A.C.  12.79  12.53 

   3  604 Armstrong, Ciara City of Derry  12.82  12.66 
   4 1117 Harrison, Roisin Emerald A.C.  12.80  12.80 

   5 1118 O'Brien, Emma Leevale A.C.  12.90  12.82 

   6  605 Mc Grory, Kelly Tir Chonaill A.C.  12.97  12.98 
   7  280 Murphy, Amy Roundwood & District A.C. 13.17  13.28 

   8  266 Campion, Christine Celbridge A.C.  13.16  13.49 

 1119 Giles Doran, Niamh Ferrybank A.C.  13.19   
 1445 Ryder, Claire Craughwell A.C.  13.38   

  803 Moore, Aisling Celtic DCH A.C.  13.48   

 1120 Dynan, Emer Leevale A.C.  13.53   
 1444 Broughton, Liaidh North Leitrim A.C.  13.95   

 1446 Mooney, Sadhb Galway City Harriers A.C. 14.02   

  272 Dawkins, Shannon Horeswood A.C.  DNS   
 

 

U.15 Girl's 800 m 

Final No Name   Club    Heat Semi Final 

Place         Time Time Time 

  
   1 1455 Lally, Alanna  Galway City Harriers A.C.    2.18.09 

   2 1841 Carty, Cliona  Celtic DCH A.C.     2.22.84 

   3  286 Whittaker, Caoimhe  St. Coca's A.C.     2.23.37 
   4 1132 Cleary, Roisin  Clonmel A.C.     2.24.21 

   5 1131 Lanigan, Sara  Dooneen A.C.     2.24.77 

   6  285 Conroy, Linda  Mullingar Harriers A.C.    2.25.16 
   7  284 Rafter, Eileen  Tullamore Harriers A.C.    2.26.59 

   8  281 Cuskelly, Micole  Tullamore Harriers A.C.    2.29.12 

   9 1829 Fennelly,Ella  Dundrum South Dublin    2.31.31 
  10  595 Lawther, Anna  Ballymena & Antrim A.C.    2.32.21 

  11 1457 Dobey, Roisin  Galway City Harriers A.C.    2.32.30 
  12  596 Mc Laughlin, Shannon Finn Valley A.C.     2.38.46 

  13 1133 Flynn, Grace  Ferrybank A.C.     2.46.76 

  14 1456 Conlon, Claire  Sligo A.C.      2.47.83 
 

 

U.15 Girl's 80 m Hurdles 

Wind : +0.4 

Final No Name  Club  Heat Semi Final 

Place      Time Time Time 
  

   1  266 Campion, Christine Celbridge A.C. 12.69  12.30 

   2  606 Brady, Emma Tir Chonaill A.C. 12.66  12.59 
   3  605 Mc Grory, Kelly Tir Chonaill A.C. 12.38  12.78 

   3 1115 Pennefather, Jayne Belgooly A.C. 12.91  12.78 

   5 1113 Lavin, Nicole Emerald A.C. 12.87  12.86 
   6 1114 Mc Kenzie, Grace Belgooly A.C. 12.87  13.11 

   7 1116 Meade, Kelly Ferrybank A.C. 13.87  13.71 

   8  272 Dawkins, Shannon Horeswood A.C. 12.29  18.14 
  610 Mc Ilmoyle, Anna City of Lisburn 12.93   

  600 Brady, Ashling Annalee A.C. 13.77   

  273 Carroll, Catriona Bree A.C. 14.21   
 1442 Gillespie, Lauren Claremorris A.C. 14.26   

 1444 Broughton, Liaidh North Leitrim A.C. 14.44   

  806 Curren, Sarah Celtic DCH A.C. 14.47   
 1443 Joyce, Emma Claremorris A.C. 14.58   

  804 Hughes, Alix Crusaders A.C. 14.66   

 
 

U.15 Girl's 250 m Hurdles 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  



   1 1113 Lavin, Nicole Emerald A.C.  40.20  37.65 
   2  606 Brady, Emma Tir Chonaill A.C.  38.52  38.49 

   3 1130 Fitzgerald, Clodagh Carrick-on-Suir A.C.  39.76  39.23 
   4  280 Murphy, Amy Roundwood & District A.C. 40.84  39.60 

   5  279 Mc Taggart, Amy Boyne A.C.  41.24  40.85 

   6  600 Brady, Ashling Annalee A.C.  41.84  41.21 

   7  598 Mc Menamin, Caoimhe  Finn Valley A.C.  42.73  42.78 

   8 1444 Broughton, Liaidh North Leitrim A.C.  42.39  42.92 

 1443 Joyce, Emma Claremorris A.C.  42.92   
 

 

U.15 Girl's Long Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1  602 Mc Manus, Aoibhinn City of Lisburn       5.13 5.13 
   2  268 Carr, Rebecca Blackrock A.C.       4.95 4.95 

   3 1445 Ryder, Claire Craughwell A.C.       4.92 4.92 

   4  807 Comber, Megan Clonliffe Harriers A.C.      4.81 4.81 
   4 1114 Mc Kenzie, Grace Belgooly A.C.       4.81 4.81 

   6 1126 Cronin, Kayleigh Spa Muckross A.C.       4.72 4.72 

   7 1117 Harrison, Roisin Emerald A.C.       4.70 4.70 
   8 1115 Pennefather, Jayne Belgooly A.C.       4.48 4.48 

   9  805 O'Connor, Aoife Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.      4.43 4.43 

  10  598 Mc Menamin, Caoimhe Finn Valley A.C.       4.39 4.39 
  11  802 Keogh, Bronwyn Fingallians A.C.       4.14 4.14 

  12 1443 Joyce, Emma Claremorris A.C.       4.09 4.09 

 
 

 

U.15 Girl's High Jump 

Place  No Name  Club  1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.60 1.63 1.65 

  

   1   597 Patton, Blathnaid Finn Valley A.C. O O O O XXO XO XO XXO XXX 
   2   610 Mc Ilmoyle, Anna City of Lisburn - O O O O XXX    

   3  1114 Mc Kenzie, Grace Belgooly A.C. - O XO XXO O XXX    

    
 Name  Club  1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 

   4   279 Mc Taggart, Amy Boyne A.C. - - O O O XO XO XXX  

   5   287 Quinn, Niamh North Laois A.C. - O XO XO O O XXX 
   6   605 Mc Grory, Kelly Tir Chonaill A.C. - - O O O XXX   

   7  1129 Daniels, Kate Ferrybank A.C. O O O O XO XXX   

   8   272 Dawkins, Shannon Horeswood A.C. O O O O XXO XXX    
   9   806 Curren, Sarah Celtic DCH A.C. O O O O XXX   

   9  1128 Doody, Mary Tralee Harriers A.C. O O O O XXX  

  11   805 O'Connor, Aoife Metro/St. Brigid's .XO O XXO XXX  
  12 1116 Meade, Kelly Ferrybank A.C. O O O XXX 

 

U.15 Girl's Discus 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1 1126 Cronin, Kayleigh Spa Muckross A.C.  33.56 X X 30.18 X X 33.56 
   2  804 Hughes, Alix Crusaders A.C.  30.52 25.99 X 28.20 X 29.70 30.52 

   3 1122 Akers, Alice Marian A.C.  28.47 29.80 28.31 26.53 20.06 27.33 29.80 
   4 1124 Duggan, Fiona Bandon A.C.  27.51 X X 25.50 X 27.33 27.51 

   5 1451 Keane, Mary Westport A.C.  23.00 23.35 22.66 22.93 22.73 19.77 23.35 

   6 1448 Heneghan, Katie Castlebar A.C.  X 23.33 22.95 18.08 19.20 20.43 23.33 
   7  609 Cullen, Rachel Grosvenor GS  21.39 21.07 22.97 21.52 21.85 19.61 22.97 

   8  276 Burke, Saoirse Kilmore A.C.  22.92 21.95 X 22.45 22.20 19.22 22.92 

   9  275 Mahon, Hannah Enniscorthy A.C.  X 19.07 22.57    22.57 
  10 1450 Grady, Emma Athenry A.C.  19.00 20.42 21.32    21.32 

  11  607 Bell, Victoria Pegasus A.C.  X 19.29 17.40    19.29 

  12 1125 Hallahan, Aideen Midleton A.C.  18.82 X X    18.82 
  13  277 Daly, Laura Na Fianna A.C.  16.75 X 17.70    17.70 

  14  594 Magee, Una Olympian Y.A.C.  16.13 16.20 X    16.20 

 
 

U.15 Girl's Hammer 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1 1122 Akers, Alice Marian A.C.  44.01 43.22 43.15 42.86 43.25 43.55 44.01 

   2 1121 Wright, Stacey Marian A.C.  36.68 X 35.58 34.70 35.01 32.84 36.68 
   3 1123 Casey, Rita Gneeveguilla A.C.  X X 28.26 X 32.00 32.18 32.18 

   4  808 Kiernan, Mieke Raheny Shamrock A.C. X 27.13 X 31.52 X 29.58 31.52 

   5 1448 Heneghan, Kate Castlebar A.C.  28.86 X 31.20 X 29.36 X 31.20 
   6 1124 Duggan, Fiona Bandon A.C.  21.62 28.21 29.91 27.88 27.09 29.95 29.95 

   7 1449 Murphy, Eimear Ballina A.C.  25.46 26.85 27.34 27.95 27.33 X 27.95 

   8 1450 Grady, Emma Athenry A.C.  22.51 21.37 25.20 X 23.69 24.46 25.20 
   9  271 O'Gorman, Linda Caim A.C.   23.73 18.06 16.55    23.73 

  10  608 Stewart, Lauren Regent House  21.71 21.15 X    21.71 

 
 

U.16 Girl's 100 m 

Wind : +0.4 
Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 



  
   1  309 Manning, Cliodhna Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 12.55  12.37 

   2 1139 Heelin, Marie Emerald A.C.  12.54  12.41 
   3 1157 O'Shea, Ann Ferrybank A.C.  12.48  12.42 

   4  811 Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C.  12.42  12.52 

   5  311 Foley, Claire Greystones & District A.C. 12.87  12.86 

   6  616 Downey, Megan Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 12.69  12.91 

   7 1812 Leahy, Jade Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 12.99  12.98 

   8  312 Sayeh, Mairead Mullingar Harriers A.C. 13.05  13.14 
 1140 Courtney, Elaine Spa Muckross A.C.  13.16   

 1461 O'Cathain, Dearbhail Roscommon A.C.  13.41   

  308 Bennett, Andrea St. Coca's A.C.  13.44   
 1136 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C.  13.44   

 1462 Lydon, Jane Galway City Harriers A.C. 13.63   

 1459 Mulvaney-Kelly, Louise   North Leitrim A.C. 13.66   
 

 

U.16 Girl's 800 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  695 Cleirigh Buttner, Siofra Dundrum South Dublin A.C.   2.16.53 

   2 1150 Markham, Niamh Ennis Track A.C.    2.20.64 

   3 1844 Mc Phillips, Louise Templeogue A.C.    2.22.66 
   4 1151 Coyne, Jessica Dooneen A.C.    2.27.86 

   5  589 Crossey, Aislinn Newry A.C.    2.31.74 

   6  627 Boyle, Tamara City of Derry    2.34.53 
   7  307 Kennedy, Rose Gowran A.C.    2.35.17 

   8 1474 O'Dowd, Laura Ballinamore A.C.    2.35.87 

   9  699 Flynn, Breanne Raheny Shamrock A.C.   2.37.93 
  10 1152 Horgan, Clare Clonmel A.C.    2.39.88 

  11  306 Courtney, Sophie St. Coca's A.C.    2.43.09 

  12 1471 Sherry, Dara Swinford A.C.    2.46.47 
  305 Dempsey, Aoife Tullamore Harriers A.C.   DNF 

 

 

U.16 Girl's 80 m Hurdles 

Wind : -1.3 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1 1135 Giles Doran, Ciara Ferrybank A.C.  12.22  12.04 
   2 1136 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C.  12.72  12.50 

   3  288 Earls, Linda Inbhear Dee A.C.  12.97  12.54 

   4 1137 Rogers, Anna Tramore A.C.  12.69  12.62 
   5 1459 Mulvaney-Kelly, Louise North Leitrim A.C. 12.92  13.09 

   6  620 Murphy, Aoife Annalee A.C.  14.10  13.73 

   7  289 Mc Donagh, Sinead Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 13.81  13.96 
   8  814 Perry, Gwen Donore Harriers A.C.  18.75  16.75 

  623 Sexton, Lauren Annalee A.C.  DQ   

 1145 Morgan, Caroline Nenagh Olympic A.C. DNF   
 

U.16 Girl's 250 m Hurdles 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1 1135 Giles Doran, Ciara Ferrybank A.C.  36.68  34.25 

   2 1136 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C.  38.84  37.47 

   3  301 Furney, Orla Gorey A.C.  38.84  37.59 
   4  628 Boyle, Rose Letterkenny A.C.  39.33  37.61 

   5  615 Kerr, Rebecca Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 39.96  37.98 

   6  812 Leahy, Jade Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 38.60  38.17 
   7 1459 Mulvaney-Kelly, Louise  North Leitrim A.C. 39.77  39.10 

   8  623 Sexton, Lauren Annalee A.C.  39.59  40.96 

  302 Lematy, Zoe Inbhear Dee A.C.  40.11   
  288 Earls, Linda Inbhear Dee A.C.  40.76   

 1819 Cydnie, Mc Cullough North Down  40.92   

  303 Reynolds, Niamh Cushinstown A.C.  42.23   
 

U.16 Girl's Long Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1  811 Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C.  5.24 5.28 5.44 X 5.67 5.48 5.67 

   2  624 Laverty, Roisin City of Derry  4.71 4.92 4.96 4.90 5.02 5.03 5.03 
   3  612 Carson, Heather Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 4.99 4.89 4.90 4.87 X 4.99 4.99 

   4 1156 Heelin, Marie Emerald A.C.  4.77 4.99 4.81 X 4.68 4.48 4.99 

   5  304 Woods, Eileen Naas A.C.   4.57 4.83 4.69 4.77 4.96 4.83 4.96 
   6 1137 Rogers, Anna Tramore A.C.  4.88 4.67 4.76 4.73 4.63 X 4.88 

   7 1464 Mc Namara, Marie Craughwell A.C.  4.26 4.21 4.59 4.54 4.73 4.57 4.73 

   8  614 Alexander, Hannah Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 4.69 4.42 4.33 X 4.52 4.69 4.69 
   9 1140 Courtney, Elaine Spa Muckross A.C.  4.26 - 4.45    4.45 

  10  303 Reynolds, Niamh Cushinstown A.C.  X 4.21 4.31    4.31 

  11  291 Fleischer, Vivian Celbridge A.C.  4.28 4.12 3.86    4.28 
  12 1473 Veranda, Solange Galway City Harriers A.C. 3.28 3.61 -    3.61 

 



 

U.16 Girl's High Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.69 1.72 
  

   1 1142 Croke, Aisling Dooneen A.C.  - - O O XXO O O XO XXO        XXX 

   2  617 Dougherty, Claire City of Derry  - O O XO XO XO XXO XXX  

   3  811 Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C.  O O XO XO XO XXO XXX    

   4  613 Johnston, Hannah Ballymena & Antrim A.C. O O XXO XXO XXX      

    
 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 

   5  289 Mc Donagh, Sinead Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  - O O O O XX-    
   5 1137 Rogers, Anna Tramore A.C.   - O O O O XXX    

   7  296 Twomey, Catriona Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.  O O O XO XXX     

   8  625 Mc Cay, Emma City of Derry   - - XO XXO XXX     
   9 1464 Mc Namara, Marie Craughwell A.C.   - - XO XXX      

  10  297 Mc Gourty, Amber Fr. Murphy A.C.   O O XXX       

   
      1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40  

11 1144 O'Brien, Faye Youghal A.C. O XO XXX           

  620 Murphy, Aoife Annalee A.C. - - - XXX      
    

U.16 Girl's Pole Vault 

Place No Name  Club  2.00 2.20 2.30 2.41 2.50 
  

   1 1134 O'Riordan, Katie St. Brendan'S A.C. O XO XO O XXX 

   2  621 Brady, Claire Tir Chonaill A.C. O XXO XXX   
 

U.16 Girl's Javelin 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1  293 O'Donnell, Orla Fr. Murphy A.C.  30.05 X 31.04 29.36 28.65 28.87 31.04 

   2  292 Drewitt, Mairead Naas A.C. 27.89  30.76 27.17 26.15 30.18 X 30.76 
   3  294 Dolan, Laura Ferbane A.C.  24.44 29.67 28.04 26.03 26.59 27.36 29.67 

   4  813 Wall, Becky Raheny Shamrock A.C. 23.02 25.86 24.49 27.73 29.11 28.77 29.11 

   5  626 Deane, Natasha City of Derry  25.77 24.63 26.53 27.78 25.15 26.81 27.78 
   6 1143 Morrissey, Alyson Abbey Striders A.C.  21.62 22.10 20.04 22.97 23.33 17.71 23.33 

   7 1465 Tuohy, Marie Athenry A.C.  18.91 17.78 X 12.56 19.80 20.92 20.92 

   8 1145 Morgan, Caroline Nenagh Olympic A.C. 18.48 20.60 X X 20.46 19.09 20.60 
 

 

U.16 Girl's Shot Putt 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1 1154 Mc Sweeney, Laura Bandon A.C.       11.55 11.55 
   2  299 Weir, Kathryn Crookstown Millview A.C.      10.92 10.92 

   3 1146 Boyd, Kate Tralee Harriers A.C.       9.26 9.26 

   4  296 Twomey, Catriona Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.      8.86 8.86 
   5  618 Boyce, Roisin Cranford A.C.       8.59 8.59 

   6  619 Spence, Sophie Pagasus A.C.       8.36 8.36 

   7  295 Flood, Mary Ballon Rathoe A.C.       8.19 8.19 
   8 1467 Oates, Sarah North Sligo A.C.       8.02 8.02 

   9 1147 Keoghan, Olivia Ferrybank A.C.       7.63 7.63 
  10 1805 Barwall, Aisling Raheny Shamrock A.C.      6.72 6.72 

 

 

U.17 Girl's 100 m 

Wind : 0.0 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1 1183 Lavin, Sarah Emerald A.C.  12.25  12.21 
   2 1163 Moynihan, Grainne West Muskerry A.C.  12.49  12.31 

   3  815 Keogh, Meegan Fingallians A.C.  12.47  12.32 

   4 1164 Sheehan, Jessica Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. 12.59  12.50 
   5  319 O'Shea, Lorraine Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 12.58  12.50 

   6 1165 Healy, Phil Bandon A.C.  12.73  12.69 

   7  816 Drumgoole, Aisling Raheny Shamrock A.C. 12.99  12.94 
   8  633 Frempong, Bethany Clones A.C.  12.94  13.11 

 1166 Mc Donnell, Darragh Estuary A.C.  13.01   

 1477 Rainey, Nadine Swinford A.C.  13.01   
  317 Grey, Shauna Glenmore A.C.  13.11   

  314 Flanagan, Amy Bree A.C.   13.35   

  330 Mc Donnell, Darlene Dunleer A.C.  13.56   
  817 Geoghegan, Emily Donore Harriers A.C.  13.76   

 

U.17 Girl's 300 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1 1163 Moynihan, Grainne West Muskerry A.C.  42.68  39.69 

   2 1180 Kiely, Megan Ferrybank A.C.  43.99  40.35 

   3 1822 Millet, Nessa St. Abbans A.C.  43.35  41.94 
   4 1173 Flynn, April Ferrybank A.C.  43.11  42.69 

   5  316 Dunne, Karen Bohermeen A.C.  44.28  42.91 



   6  317 Grey, Shauna Glenmore A.C.  43.17  43.04 
   7  816 Drumgoole, Aisling Raheny Shamrock A.C. 44.15  43.44 

   8  819 Begley, Elaine Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 45.49  43.69 
 1160 Brosnan, Brid Ferrybank A.C.  48.64   

 

U.17 Girl's 800 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place    T   ime Time Time 

  
   1 1182 O'Donoghue, Amy Emerald A.C.    2.15.29 

   2 1174 Darcy, Aisling Ennis Track A.C.    2.19.07 

   3  631 Laverty, Eva Lagan valley    2.24.10 
   4  321 Doyle, Mary Ellen Gowran A.C.    2.26.27 

   5 1485 Maher, Michelle Galway City Harriers A.C.   2.31.63 

   6  322 Milner, Emily St. Coca's A.C.    2.33.25 
   7 1177 Noonan, Helena Grange/Fermoy A.C.    2.46.63 

  636 Mc Gowan, Hannah City of Derry    DQ 

 

U.17 Girl's 100 m Hurdles 

Wind : -0.7 

Final No Name  Club  Heat Semi Final 
Place      Time Time Time 

  

   1 1183 Lavin, Sarah Emerald A.C. 14.11  14.20 
   2 1180 Kiely, Megan Ferrybank A.C. 14.70  14.32 

   3 1163 Moynihan, Grainne West Muskerry A.C. 15.55  14.98 

   4  314 Flanagan, Amy Bree A.C.  15.44  15.12 
   5  313 Murphy, Clare St. L. O'Toole A.C. 15.84  15.60 

   6  630 Gillespie, Jennifer Olympian Y.A.C. 17.20  17.36 

   7  817 Geoghegan, Emily Donore Harriers A.C. 18.36  17.45 
   8 1160 Brosnan, Brid Ferrybank A.C. 18.06  17.70 

 1161 Ryan, Hannah Tralee Harriers A.C. 18.44   

 

U.17 Girl's 300 m Hurdles 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 
  

   1 1180 Kiely, Megan Ferrybank A.C.  47.92  43.59 

   2  313 Murphy, Clare St. L. O'Toole A.C.  45.64  45.33 
   3 1173 Flynn, April Ferrybank A.C.  47.80  45.81 

   4  819 Begley, Elaine Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 50.86  46.18 

   5 1160 Brosnan, Brid Ferrybank A.C.  52.72  49.34 
   6 1158 Marley, Una St. Brendan's A.C.  50.16  49.64 

  630 Gillespie, Jennifer Olympian Y.A.C.  53.15  DNF 

  638 Brown, Lauren Regent House  57.75   
 

U.17 Girl's 2000 m Steeplechase 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1  821 Mc Ginley, Siobhan Celtic DCH A.C.    7.31.37 
   2  822 Lougheed, Heather Celtic DCH A.C.    7.51.76 

   3  327 O'Connor, Sorcha Gowran A.C.    8.29.78 
   4  329 Kavanagh, Sarah Roundwood & District A.C.   8.52.77 

 

U.17 Girl's Long Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1  319 O'Shea, Lorraine Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 5.42 X X 5.50 X 5.55 5.55 
   2  315 Millet, Nessa St. Abbans A.C.  5.09 X 5.37 5.04 5.11 5.36 5.37 

   3 1481 Burns, Emily Ballina A.C.  5.17 5.29 5.31 5.16 5.26 X 5.31 

   4 1164 Sheehan, Jessica Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. 5.06 5.25 5.20 X 5.05 5.31 5.31 
   5  313 Murphy, Clare St. L. O'Toole A.C.  4.82 4.70 5.01 4.87 4.98 4.96 5.01 

   6 1172 Lynch, Laura Tralee Harriers A.C.  4.74 4.67 4.27 4.79 4.58 4.59 4.79 

   7 1171 Murnane, Caroline Leevale A.C.  4.47 4.73 X 4.56 4.41 4.67 4.73 
   8 1166 Mc Donald, Daragh Estuary A.C.  4.64 4.17 4.49 4.48 4.53 4.33 4.64 

   9 1482 Ryan Collins, Leticia Athenry A.C.  4.55 4.34 4.57    4.57 

  10 1483 Roche, Karen Craughwell A.C.  4.32 4.30 4.21    4.32 
 

 

U.17 Girl's Pole Vault 

Place No Name  Club  2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 

  

   1 1158 Marley, Una St. Brendan's A.C. O O O XXX 
   2 1159 Herlihy, Leanne West Waterford A.C. O XO XO XXX 

 

 

U.17 Girl's Discus 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  
   1  325 Parkinson, Sophie Gowran A.C.  29.80 29.54 30.51 30.32 31.17 X 31.17 

   2 1168 Power, Jade Ferrybank A.C.  24.82 27.87 26.47 X X 29.65 29.65 

   3 1178 Murphy, Niamh Blarney/Inniscara A.C. X X 28.22 28.83 29.55 28.99 29.55 
   4 1170 Healy, Sarah Moyne A.C.  26.40 28.02 X 25.71 24.17 27.06 28.02 

   5  823 Morris, Caoimhe Fingallians A.C.  25.55 24.59 26.55 X 24.60 25.58 26.55 



   6 1169 Bradfield, Lynn Bandon A.C.  24.33 19.67 24.05 24.54 22.74 21.55 24.54 
 

 

U.18 Girl's 100 m 

Wind : -2.2 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1  824 Murray, Sarah Fingallians A.C.  12.40  12.09 
   2 1186 Dickenson, Jane Dooneen A.C.  12.50  12.20 

   3  652 Boomer, Chloe Lagan Valley  12.66  12.37 

   4  645 Mc Burney, Lauren City of Lisburn  12.84  12.47 
   5  825 Murray, Niamh Brothers Pearse A.C.  13.01  12.94 

   6 1185 Fahy, Chloe Nenagh Olympic A.C. 13.27  13.06 

   7  340 Byrne, Clara Parnell A.C.  13.37  13.21 
  333 Lawlor, Sinead Celbridge A.C.  13.00  DQ 

  643 Boyle, Catherine Letterkenny A.C.  14.16   

  646 Fogarty, Siofra Inishowen A.C.  15.38   
 

U.18 Girl's 300 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1 1192 Neville, Christine Blarney/Inniscara A.C.   41.13 
   2 1191 Neville, Jessica Blarney/Inniscara A.C.   41.37 

   3  339 Corcoran, Catriona Bree A.C.     42.84 

   4 1193 Van Der Valk, Mellina  Ferrybank A.C.    43.06 
   5  644 O'Connor, Monica Letterkenny A.C.    43.25 

   6  340 Byrne, Ciara Parnell A.C.    43.56 

   7 1204 Grace, Margaret Mary Nenagh Olympic A.C.   45.66 
 

 

U.18 Girl's 800 m   

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  697 O'Donnell, Isseult Raheny Shamrock A.C.   2.17.67 

   2  651 Magee, Sophie Lagan Valley    2.25.09 

   3  698 Doran, Chloe Raheny Shamrock A.C.   2.25.45 
   4  343 Mulhare, Mary North Laois A.C.    2.27.03 

   5 1191 Neville, Jessica Blarney/Inniscara A.C.   2.27.50 

   6  344 Mc Phillips, Orla Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   2.27.59 
   7 1826 Hannigan, Laura Dundrum South Dublin A.C.   2.32.20 

   8 1192 Neville, Christine Blarney/Inniscara A.C.   2.32.62 

   9  644 O'Connor, Monica Letterkenny A.C.    2.34.23 
  10  348 Smyth, Rachel St. Coca's A.C.    2.36.43 

  11 1488 Mulroy, Fionnuala Swinford A.C.    2.42.78 

 
 

U.18 Girl's 3000 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  827 Dalton, Hannah Templeogue A.C.    10.46.79 

   2  650 Lavery, Helen Beechmount Harriers A.C   10.52.48 

   3 1196 Ryan, Shannen Dooneen A.C.    11.16.34 
   4 1197 Clifford, Niamh Star Of The Laune A.C.   12.15.58 

   5 1198 Doyle, Cliona Clonmel A.C.    12.38.02 

   6 1509 Geraghty, Helen Athenry A.C.    12.51.86 
   7 1492 Keary, Yvonne Athenry A.C.    13.46.03 

 1489 Grogan, Orla Glenmore A.C.    DNF 

 

U.18 Girl's 100 m Hurdles 

Wind : -0.2 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 
Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1  659 Harvey, Louise Tir Chonaill A.C.    15.01 
   2  333 Lawlor, Sinead Celbridge A.C.    15.31 

   3 1184 Houlihan, Lisa West Waterford A.C.    15.41 

   4 1185 Fahy, Chloe Nenagh Olympic A.C.   15.64 
   5  332 Basquille, Caoimhe Greystones & District A.C.   15.96 

   6  334 Brophy, Aideen St. L. O'Toole A.C.    15.99 

   7  335 Langton, Laura Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   16.54 
   8  641 Gee, Emma City of Derry    17.85 

 

U.18 Girl's 300 m Hurdles 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  659 Harvey, Louise Tir Chonaill A.C.    45.35 

   2 1192 Neville, Christine Blarney/Inniscara A.C.   45.80 

   3  335 Langton, Laura Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   45.96 
   4 1191 Neville, Jessica Blarney/Inniscara A.C.   46.05 

   5  334 Brophy, Aideen St. L. O'Toole A.C.    49.68 



   6  642 O'Reilly, Rebecca Annalee A.C.    54.77 
 

 

U.18 Girl's 2000 m Steeplechase 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  

   1 1488 Mulroy, Fionnuala Swinford A.C.    8.37.21 

   2 1190 Farrelly, Caroline West Waterford A.C.    8.48.76 
   3 1189 Heylin, Siobhan Waterford A.C.    8.50.66 

 

  

U.18 Girl's Triple Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  
   1  648 Healy, Rachel Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 10.40 X 10.76 10.63 X 11.00 11.00 

   2 1185 Fahy, Chloe Nenagh Olympic A.C. 9.25 9.07 9.62 9.97 9.30 9.70 9.97 

   3  339 Corcoran, Catriona Bree A.C.   9.20 9.18 9.40 9.54 9.33 9.52 9.54 
 

 

U.18 Girl's Pole Vault 

Place No Name  Club  1.80 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 

  

   1 1184 Houlihan, Lisa West Waterford A.C. - - - - O O XXO XXX 
   2  640 Mc Geever, Shauna Shercock A.C. - O O XXX     

   3 1203 Phelan, Amy St. Brendan's A.C. O XXO XO XXX     

 
 

U.18 Girl's Discus 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1 1199 Scanlon, Zoe West Waterford A.C.  36.49 X X 32.89 34.91 36.04 36.49 

   2  336 Owens, Emma St. Pauls A.C.  27.44 27.13 27.56 33.83 32.88 32.59 33.83 
   3  331 Cunningham, Kelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 26.11 28.30 29.50 27.70 25.28 27.36 29.50 

   4 1222 Bradfield, Tracey Bandon A.C.  X 26.80 27.40 24.94 X 27.53 27.53 

   5  337 Daly, Emma St. Abbans A.C.  X 26.72 26.93 X 24.25 X 26.93 
   6 1493 Barrett, Mellissa Loughrea A.C.  23.93 20.64 X 25.32 26.02 26.45 26.45 

   7  338 Mc Guinness, Clara D.M.P. A.C.  24.36 25.57 X X X 22.77 25.57 

   8 1495 Reilly, Laura Ballina A.C.  19.51 18.28 X 16.33 X 16.61 19.51 
 

 

U.18 Girl's Hammer 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1  345 O'Farrell, Charlotte D.M.P. A.C.  39.62 43.63 44.11 44.59 44.33 45.20 45.20 
   2  347 Furlong, Christina D.M.P. A.C.  32.55 41.69 37.57 38.71 42.05 42.85 42.85 

   3  351 Moggin, Grainne Fr. Murphys A.C.  X 36.42 34.08 39.41 37.65 X 39.41 

   4 1201 Moynihan, Megan West Muskerry A.C.  36.89 35.92 35.03 35.61 X X 36.89 
   5  346 Conway, Sara Jane D.M.P. A.C.  28.82 X 31.26 28.33 X 31.48 31.48 

   6 1202 Mulligan, Rebecca Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 19.86 20.14 21.71 X 19.60 20.59 21.71 

   7  649 Rankin, Gillian Regent House  20.76 19.76 19.61 19.57 X 20.85 20.85 
 

U.19 Girl's 100 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  359 Holmes, Louise Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   12.40 

   2 1803 Mc Manus, Catherine Celtic A.C.    12.55 

   3 1499 Mc Guire, Leona Galway City Harriers A.C.   12.75 
   4  360 Dunne, Lauren Tullamore Harriers A.C.   13.11 

   5 1188 Lynch, Eimear Newport A.C.    13.39 

   6  655 Gilcreest, Megan Annalee A.C.    14.10 
 

 

U.19 Girl's 400 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1  366 Mooney, Claire Naas A.C.     56.16 

   2  365 Lanigan, Mary Kate Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   59.70 

   3 1188 Lynch, Eimear Newport A.C.    60.55 
   4  354 Nolan, Sara Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   63.17 

   5  355 Mc Namara, Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C.   63.53 

   6  830 Giblin, Molly Raheny Shamrock A.C.   64.34 
   7 1501 Mc Hugh, Rianne Sligo A.C.     65.13 

 

 

U.19 Girl's 800 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 
  

   1  367 Earls, Claire Inbhear Dee A.C.    2.20.74 

   2  357 Hartnett, Ellie Greystones & District A.C.   2.21.83 
   3  362 Mc Gee, Aisling Greystones & District A.C.   2.33.33 

   4  354 Nolan, Sara Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   2.35.89 



   5 1502 Griffin, Niamh Ballinamore A.C.    2.37.42 
   6 1209 Rogers, Katie St. Brendan's A.C.    2.38.45 

   7  831 O'Hanlon, Roisin Tallaght A.C.    2.41.20 
  363 Hurley, Aislinn St. Coca'S A.C.    DQ 

 

U.19 Girl's 3000 m 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1 1508 Reddin, Anna Sligo A.C.     10.44.46 

 

 

U.19 Girl's 3000m Steeplechase 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 
  

   1  368 Broe, Dara  Inbhear Dee A.C.    12.59.40 

 
 

U.19 Girl's 100 m Hurdles 

Wind : -2.0 
Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1 1207 Courtney, Ailbhe St. Brendan'S A.C.    15.27 

   2  657 Mc Allister, Rebecca Ballymena & Antrim A.C.   15.43 

   3  353 Boylan, Laura Greystones & District A.C.   16.16 
   4 1507 Finnegan, Rachel Craughwell A.C.    17.17 

   5 1215 Bartley, Aoife Carrick-On-Suir A.C.    17.40 

 
 

U.19 Girl's Shot Putt 

Place No Name  Club  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1 1210 Fratorolli, Alana Limerick A.C. 10.75 10.39 X 10.05 10.59 9.80 10.75 

 
 

U.19 Girl's Discus 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 
  

   1  352 Conlon, Theresa Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 23.90 29.30 25.55 28.78 X 26.58 29.30 

   2  658 Keys, Rachel Regent House  X 25.88 23.98 25.02 X 25.62 25.88 
 

 

U.19 Girl's 400 m Hurdles 

Final No Name  Club   Heat Semi Final 

Place       Time Time Time 

  
   1 1207 Courtney, Ailbhe St. Brendan'S A.C.    66.43 

   2  657 Mc Allister, Rebecca Ballymena & Antrim A.C.   68.70 

   3  353 Boylan, Laura Greystones & District A.C.   69.94 
   4 1209 Rogers, Katie St. Brendan's A.C.    71.79 

   5 1507 Finnegan, Rachel Craughwell A.C.    72.13 
 

 

U.19 Girl's Hammer 

Place No Name  Club   1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best 

  

   1 1211 Kennedy, Cara Ferrybank A.C.    52.74   54.19 54.19 
   2 1212 Kenneally, Michelle West Waterford A.C.    40.36   40.88 40.88 

   3 1221 Flynn, Karen Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.   37.19   39.47 39.47 

   4  352 Conlon, Theresa Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.   36.56   38.96 38.96 
   5  658 Keys, Rachel Regent House    32.20   32.20 32.20 

 

 

U.19 Girl's Pole Vault 

Place No Name  Club  3.00 3.20 3.40 3.60 

  
   1 1206 Savage, Nikita Youghal A.C. XO O O XXX 

 

 

U.19 Girl's High Jump 

Place No Name  Club   1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.76 

  
   1 1504 Farrell, Cathriona Craughwell A.C.  - - - O O XO XXX 

   2 1213 Collins, Claire West Waterford A.C.  - O XO XXO XO XXX  

   3  365 Lanigan, Mary Kate Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. - - O O XXX   
   4 1215 Bartley, Aoife Carrick-On-Suir A.C.  O XO XXX     

 

 

 

 




